Arizona Board of Executive Clemency
Board Hearing Posting Sheet
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TYPE

December 23, 2019

ADC#

FAST, LESLEY
GONSALVES, JEFFERY
LOFTIN, FAVIANN
DAPPER, MICHAEL
GARIBALDI, ARTURO
BRYANT, KORY
JOHNSON, JEREMIAH
VALISTO, RANDALL
COLEMAN, PAUL
WILLIAMS, DOYLE

098987
094086
263550
109665
186272
275801
330225
319302
326273
029791
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December 24, 2019

ADC#

CHAVEZ, CHRISTOPHER 330780

ROMERO, ZACHARY

RAMSEY, KENDALL

SAGARNAGA, LOUIE

SILVA, JOHN

ANTONE, LLEWELLYN

274225
147332
256267
247325
104796
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December 25, 2019 ADC# &_RPZ
R
Christmas Day - Agency R
Closed R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
IDD

December 26, 2019
VANDERMARK, ANYA

HALL, CHRISTIE
CRUZ, VALERIE
HIRSCH, AMANDA
JUREK, JESSICA
FLORES, YAJAIRA
FRANCO, CRYSTAL
PAK, JORDAN
SUTTON, TIFFANY
TAYLOR, DEBBIE
LEAPHART, TERRI
ELLISON, MELISSA
MACATO, FRANKLIN

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30
a.m. and will be held at 1645 W. Jefferson St., Suite 101, Phoenix, Arizona. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive
Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons
appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting Ms. Renee Brookshire at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are
present in the Board’s hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated December 23, 2019

Signed:

RMA
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333653
323374 |
321716 f
327591
323805
337567
337150
306191
329900 i
175488 ‘
284292 |
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317331
LEGEND [
PC Probable Cause
PAR Parole Revocation
HAR Home Arrest Revocation
R CSR Revocation
PA Parole 412A
PB Parole 412B
HA Home Arrest
AD Absolute Discharge
CS1 Commutation Phase I
CS2 Commutation Phase 2
IDD Immin;zm Danger of Deatt
Special Order by
6031, Court |
Modification
Pardon
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S

Special Hearing
Executive Session
Training

Rescission




