## Arizona Board of Executive Clemency Board Hearing Posting Sheet



	HRG <u>ГҮРЕ</u>	<u>December 23, 2019</u>	ADC#	HRG TYPE	<u>December 24, 2019</u>	ADC#	HRG TYPE	<u>December 25, 2019</u>	ADC#	HRG TYPE	<u>December 26, 2019</u>	ADC#
1	PB	FAST, LESLEY	098987	R	CHAVEZ, CHRISTOPHER	R 330780				R	VANDERMARK, ANYA	333653
1	PA	GONSALVES, JEFFERY	094086	R	ROMERO, ZACHARY	274225		Christmas Day - Agency		R	HALL, CHRISTIE	323374
	R	LOFTIN, FAVIANN	263550	R	RAMSEY, KENDALL	147332		Closed		R	CRUZ, VALERIE	321716
1	R	DAPPER, MICHAEL	109665	R	SAGARNAGA, LOUIE	256267				R	HIRSCH, AMANDA	327591
1	R	GARIBALDI, ARTURO	186272	R	SILVA, JOHN	247325				R	JUREK, JESSICA	323805
1	R	BRYANT, KORY	275801	R	ANTONE, LLEWELLYN	104796				R	FLORES, YAJAIRA	337567
1	R	JOHNSON, JEREMIAH	330225							R	FRANCO, CRYSTAL	337150
	R	VALISTO, RANDALL	319302							R	PAK, JORDAN	306191
1	R	COLEMAN, PAUL	326273							R	SUTTON, TIFFANY	329900
	HA	WILLIAMS, DOYLE	029791							R	TAYLOR, DEBBIE	175488
										R	LEAPHART, TERRI	284292
										R	ELLISON, MELISSA	204266
1										IDD	MACATO, FRANKLIN	317331

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 1645 W. Jefferson St., Suite 101, Phoenix, Arizona. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting Ms. Renee Brookshire at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated December 23, 2019

Signed: CHAIRMAN CHAIRMAN

LEGEND	
PC	Probable Cause
PAR	Parole Revocation
HAR	Home Arrest Revocation
R	CSR Revocation
PA	Parole 412A
PB	Parole 412B
HA	Home Arrest
AD	Absolute Discharge
CS1	Commutation Phase I
CS2	Commutation Phase 2
IDD	Imminent Danger of Deat
603L	Special Order by
	Court
M	Modification
P	Pardon
S	Special Hearing
x	Executive Session
Т	Training
RES	Rescission